• Saturday • June 28, 2025 STATETIMES 7



Fu tion noti	rther ,i ,may f icatior	in terms file an ap n.	of Claus	se-XI of H	HRM Dep	1 policy/	aforem	entioned (ner Rajou	Govt. Oi	rders,wh	nere a c	andid			ate of iss	suance	e of this Sd/-	(Borrower Firm), 2. Mr. Ganesh Dutt S/o Late Sh Amir Chand, R/o Ward No. 6, Near HP Gas Agency Bani, Tehsil Bani, District Kathua (J&K)-184206 (Borrower), 3. Mr. Sunil Kumar S/o Sh. Charan Dass R/o W No. 5 Near GHSS Plassi, Tehsil Basohli, District Kathua (J&K)- 184201 (Guarantor), 4. Mrs. Chander Kanta W/o Sh Ganesh Dutt, R/o W, No. 6 Near HP Company
DIP	J-272	2722/25 Child Development Project Officer - 27/06/2025 Poshan Project Darhal (Member Secretary Selection Committee)															Gas Agency Bani, Tehsil Bani, Distt Kathua (J&K)-184206 (Guarantor) BANI 1. M/s Shukla Hardware Shop, situated near SBI Bani, Tehsil Bani, Distt. Kathua (J&K)-184206 through its Proprietor 03.06.2025 Rs. 30,20,152/- MFA / OCA standing in the name	
PRO	ISIONAL	SELECTINE	UNDER PHASE	E.II. OF SANCE	NIS /AN	CANWARTS	VORKERSIA	ANNEXU	RE"A"	IAVAT WARP	WISE VIDE	ADATET	REMENT	NOTIFICA	TION NO.61 (VE MALIDA	TED-ALAS.	Smt. Chander Kanta W/o Sh Ganesh Dutt (Borrower Firm), 2. Smt as on 31.05.2025 borrower / borrower conce Chander Kanta W/o Sh Ganesh Dutt, R/o W. No. 6, Near HP Gas Agency, Bani Tehsil Bani , located at site/godown/in-trans
	10101141		- Concertains	E-II OF SIENDE	ino (neo			2024	Qualification As per Clause III-D and Clause III-G of Gevt. Order No.103.10									Distt Kathua (J&K)-184206 (Borrower), 3. Sh. Uma Kant Sharma S/o Sh Maya Ram R/o VPO somewhere else al
S.No Name o Proje	Name of the	Name of	Name of	Ward Number?	5.50	Name of Candidate	Parentage/ Basband Name	Dute of Hieth (DDMN/YYYY)	Qualification	(As per Clause I	E-D and Cheese	04-2823)	nt. Order N	CHOLDIN, SWIDY	to any may in an and a mine of			Bani, Tensil Bani District Kathua (J&K)-184206 (Guarantor), 4. Sh. Des Raj S/o Sh Munshi Hypothecation of book debts
	Project	Panchayat/ Mancipility	Anganwari Centre	Name					Jith Maria		I2th Marks Max.			Graduation (Yes/No)	Adl. Points (2%) of 12d	1.000	nt Remarks	Ram R/o Ward No. 1, Near GPS Gudru, Banjal, Bani, Tehsil Bani, District Kathua-184206 (Guarantor), 5. Sh Jyoti Parshad Sharma S/o Sh Anant Ram, R/o VPO Dhaggar, Bani, Tehsil
		-	-	-					Obtained	Max. Marks	Obtained		5	0.000	Nage	-	-	Bani, Distt Kathua-184206 (Guarantor)
1	Darhai	Huspiete	Danna Katarian W.No.01	Danna Katarian W.No. 01	1	Amreen Akhter	D/O Mohd Ashraf	68/16/2004	436	500	369	500	73.89	No	6.00	73.80		BANI 1. Mrs. Chander Kanta W/o Sh Ganesh Dutt, 03.06.2025 Hypothecation of Motor Canadian Struct R/o Ward No. 6 near HP Gas Agency Bani, Tehsil Bani District Rs. 6,77,998.73 Maker's Name: MARUTI SUZU Kathua (J&K)-184206 (Borrower), 2. Mr. Dinesh Musser S/o Sh As on 31.05.2025 INDIA LTD, Model: FRONX SIGN Hans Raj, R/o Gatti, Bani Tehsil Bani , District Kathua (J&K)-184206 (Guarantor), 3. Mr. BS VI bearing registration registration
ļ			Leeras Chills	a Leeran Chilla		Afana	W/O Mohd	10000000000										Jyoti Parshad Sharma S/o Sh. Anant Ram R/o VPO Dhaggar, Bani, Tehsil Bani, District JK08N2227 standing in the nar Kathua (J&K)-184206 (Guarantor) of Chander Kanta
	Darbal DPO/Darbal	Leeran (2825-36/277	W.No.84	W.No.84	1	Kouser	Sarfraz	27/12/1998	361	600	273	500	54.60	No CHILD D	6.00 EVELOPMEN		54/-	PATHWAL 1. Mr. Devi Dutt S/o Sh. Parma Nand, R/o Kutra 15.05.2025 Hypothecation of Education Bigra Bag, Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand-262308 (Borrower) Also Rs. 12,28,932/- Institution Bus, Maker Name: TA at: C/o British International School, Sector-D, Sainik Colony, Jammu 010.05.2025 MOTORS LIMITED, Mode (J&K)-180011. 2. Mr. Rohit Gupta S/o Sh. Vijay Gupta, R/o H. No. 374 Gali Chahbil Wali, Near WINGER FL SK 3200 FR 18S BS Vishal Garments Jammu, Tehsil & Distt. Jammu (J&K)-180001 (Guarantor). 3. Mr. Tarun Behl be a ring Registration N
_								ANNEXU	D.C. a D.s					0	Member Secret	ry Selection	n Committee)	S/o Sh. Bal Krishan Behl, R/o No. 101, Sector No. 06, Channi Himmat, Jammu, Tehsil & Distt. JK02DF4907 standing in the name Jammu (J&K)-180015. Mr. Devi Dutt
PRO	VISIONAL	MERIT LIST U	NDER PHASE-	E OF SANGENE	S (ANG/	ANWARI WO	RKERS) ANG		RE D	AT WARD WI	ISE VIDE AD	VERTISE	MENT NO	TIFICATIO	N NO.01 OF 20	04,DATED:	-43-42-2024	PATHWAL 1. Mr. Devi Dutt S/o Sh. Parma Nand, R/o Kutra 15.05.2025 Hypothecation of Education
LNo	Name of the Project	Name of Panchayat Muncipility		Ward Number Name	5.5	6 Name of Candidat	f Parentage In Hasband Nat	Date of Birth	Qualification	As per Clause III 10th	-D and Clause II	I-G of Gevt. 2823) 12th	Order Na.1	Graduation	Adl. Points (2%) of 12th	4 Total Paint	Romarks	Bigra Bag, Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand-262308 (Borrower) Also as on 01.05.2025 Institution Bus, Maker Name: TA as on 01.05.2025 Institution Bus, Maker Name: TA as on 01.05.2025
1	Darbal	Husplote			un 1	Amree		d 06/10/2004	Marks Obtain	sed Max. Marks	Marks Obtained 369	Math. Marks	73.80	(Yes/Na) No	5.apr	73.80		(J&K)-180011. 2. Mr. Rohit Gupta S/o Sh. Vijay Gupta, R/o H. No. 374 Gali Chahbil Wali, Near WINGER FL SK 3200 FR 18S BS Vishal Garments Jammu, Tehsil & Distt. Jammu (J&K)-180001 (Guarantor). 3. Mr. Tarun Behl S/o Sh. Bal Krishan Behl, R/o No. 101, Sector No. 06, Channi Himmat, Jammu, Tehsil & Distt. Jammu (J&K)-180015. WINGER FL SK 3200 FR 18S BS be a ring Registration N JAMPA Structure Struc
			W.Na.81		_													LAKHANPUR 1. Mr. Parveen Singh S/o Sh Suchet Singh R/o Ward No. 1, Simbal Camp, R.S. Pura, Dhande Kalan, Jammu (J&K)- 180001 (Borrower) 2 Mr Yash Paul Sharma S/o Sh Nathi Ram R/o 180001 (Borrower) 2 Mr Yash Paul Sharma S/o Sh Nathi Ram R/o
1	Darhal	Leeran	Leeran Chi W.No.64		• ,	Afsana Kouser		d 23/12/1998	34	600	273	500	54.60	No	8.00	51.60		180001 (Borrower), 2. Mr Yash Paul Sharma S/o Sh Nathi Ram, R/o as on 31.05.2024 MTB BLAZO 37 6650 Cowl bear W. No.13, Near Bharat Small Arms, Kathua (J&K)-184102 (Guarantor), 3. Mr. Mohinder Singh MTB BLAZO 37 6650 Cowl bear S/o Sh Baldev Singh R/o Village Jagatpur, Kathua (J&K)-184102 (Guarantor) MTB BLAZO 37 6650 Cowl bear
					,	Shaida Parveo			223	500	368	750	49.07	No	6.00	49.07		You are further advised to note that as per various sections of the said act, you are restrained / prohibited from disposing off / dealing we the above security or transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise the above secured assets. The Borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Sub Section (8) of Section 13 of SARFAESI ACT, in respect of time available redeem the secured assets.
	0PO/Durhal 25-06-2025	2025-36/276													EVELOPMEN Member Secret	POSILA	N DARHAL	Date : 25.06.2025 Authorised Office Place: Kathua (J&K) DIP/J-953-P/25 Jammu & Kashmir Bank Lt
									ž.							1		